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CUYAHOGA COUNTY 

US Together, Inc. 
Maria Teverovsky 
Refugee and Immigrant Services Coordinator 
2800 Euclid Avenue, Suite 200 
Cleveland Hts., OH 44115 
P: 216-456-9630 
F: 216-297-9263 
mteverovsky@ustogether.us   
www.ustogether.us 
 
Catholic Charities Migration and Refugee 
Services  
Tom Mrosko, Director 
7800 Detroit Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44102 
P: 216-281-7005 
F: 216-939-3890 
txmrosko@ccdocle.org 
www.clevelandcatholiccharities.org 
 
U.S. Committee for Refugees and Immigrants 
Dylanna Grasinger, Director 
2103 Clark Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44109 
P: 216-781-4560 
F: 216-781-4565 
djackson@uscri-erie.org  
www.refugees.org/uscri-cleveland/ 
 
SUMMIT COUNTY 

International Institute of Akron  
Daniel Torma 
Refugee Resettlement Director 
20 Olive St. Suite 201 
Akron, Ohio 44310 
P: 330-376-5106  
F: 330-376-0133 
daniel.torma@iiakron.org 
www.iiakron.org 
 
LUCAS COUNTY 

US Together, Inc. 
Corine Dehabey 
Resettlement Specialist 
3450 W. Central Ave Suite 126 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
P: 419-469-2529 
F: 419-386-1535 
cdehabey@ustogether.us   

FRANKLIN COUNTY 

Community Refugee & Immigration Services 
(CRIS) 
Angela Plummer, Director 
1925 E. Dublin-Granville Rd Ste 102 
Columbus, Ohio 43229 
P: 614-235-5747 
F: 614-235-6127 
aplummer@cris-ohio.com 
www.crise-ohio.org 
 
US Together, Inc. 
Christine Garcia, Director of Programs 
1415 E. Dublin-Granville Rd., Suite 100 
Columbus, Ohio 43229-3568 
P: 614-437-9941 
F: 614-737-3487 
cgarcia@ustogether.us 
www.ustogether.us 
 
HAMILTON COUNTY 

Catholic Charities of Southwestern Ohio 
Annie Scheid, Director 
7162 Reading Road 6th Floor 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
P: 513-672-3706  
F: 513-241-4333 
ascheid@ccswoh.org 
www.ccswoh.org 
 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

Catholic Social Services of the Miami Valley 
Michael Murphy 
1406 Brown St 
Dayton, Ohio 45409 
P: 937-223-7217 ext 2160 
F: 937-222-6750 
murphym@cssmv.org 
www.cssmv.org 
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